after the Listing, Yinniu is permitted to transfer up to 80% of the Shares held indirectly through Yinniu by

Mr Xie Qiuxu. It was agreed that as long as the Financial Investors continue to hold Shares and/or

Convertible Instruments, Jinniu should not dispose of more than the lesser of (i) 30% of its interest in

Shares as held on 14 May 2004; or (ii) such number of shares as if equal to the number of Shares held by

3

Jinniu on 14 May 2004 multiplied by the total number of Shares disposed of by the Financial Investors on a

fully diluted basis divided by the total number of Shares held by the Financial Investors on a fully diluted

basis as held on 14 May 2004.

Once the Financial Investors’ aggregate interest in the Company is less than 5% of their interest in the

Company as at 14 May 2004, all restrictions under the Supplemental Agreement shall terminate

immediately. On 100% conversion of the Convertible Instruments, the change in the shareholding structure

of the Company pursuant to the Placing is set out below:

Before Placing After Placing

Number of

Shares

assuming full

conversion

% share

capital

assuming full

conversion

Number of

Shares

assuming full

conversion

% share

capital

assuming full

conversion

MS Dairy 130,321,990 9.52% 877,820 0.06%

CDH 41,346,221 3.02% 273,776 0.02%

Actis 23,614,553 1.73% 159,123 0.01%

Yinniu (Note 1) 335,937,391 24.55% 253,292,187 18.51%

Jinniu (Note 2) 220,952,775 16.15% 181,997,979 13.30%

Mr Niu Gensheng (Note 3) 45,505,172 3.33% 45,505,172 3.33%

Public 570,738,371 41.71% 886,310,416 64.77%

Total enlarged share capital on full

conversion 1,368,416,473 100.00% 1,368,416,473 100.00%

Note 1: Yinniu Milk Industry Limited (‘‘Yinniu’’) is a limited liability company organized and existing under the laws of the British Virgin

Islands and a substantial shareholder of the Company. Shares of Yinniu are held by 16 shareholders, all of whom except for one of

the shareholders are members of the middle management and business associates of Inner Mongolia Mengniu Milk Industry (Group)

Co., Ltd. (‘‘Mengniu’’), a foreign investment joint stock limited company incorporated in the People’s Republic of China and the

principal operating subsidiary of the Company and its subsidiaries.